(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued statutory demand notice dated 11.11.2019, u/s.13(2) of the
SARFAESI Act calling upon the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagors i.e. M/s Kay Pee
Enterprises, Mr. Parminder Singh Wasal & Mrs. Neena to repay the amount mentioned in
the statutory demand notice being Rs.84,25,669.00/- (Rupees Eighty-Four Lakh
Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Nine Rupees Only), together with further interest,
costs, charges and expenses thereon w.e.f. 24.03.2019, within 60 days from the date of receipt of
the above-mentioned notice.
The credit facilities availed by the Borrowers from IndusInd Bank Ltd. (herein after referred as